* Approved FoNRelease 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP8J*91826R000600140006-9

Sumary Analysls of Coded Omaha and
ORI Hospital and Surgical Claims
I, Generel

A, Coverage: The servey included 1129 Omsha claims and 1865 GHI
claims covering illnesses which commenced prior to 195L.

B, Illnesses: Types of 1llnesses for which claims had been subtmitted

have been categorized into thirteen (13) groupings. Codes and %
definitions are includsd as Attachment 1. ‘

'C. Ratlc of Claims to pou% Holders {1953): Comparing the clains for
I1inesses commeneing in 3 with the policies in force as of
31 May 1953, the following has been determined:

Calendar Yr 1953

Number of Policies in Ratio of Claims
Insuror Cl.aims Force 5/31/53 to Policy Holder

Omsha 239
o & I -

II, Omsha Claims

A, Coverage: A total of 1129 claims had besn submitted through 1953,
resulting in 6665 days of hospitalization. Of the 1129 claims, 679
were for illnesses incurred in the United States and 450 claims
wore for illnesses incurred outside the United States,.

B, Actual Expense Compared %o Indemnity: The actual expenss to Omaha
. policy holders spproached 173 more than the indemnity; pregnancy
claims cost the policy holder sboub iiho7 per cent mors than the ine
demnity, while the indemnity for TB claims was about 10,9 per cent
more than the actual cost, (See page 10)

Co Daya Hospitallized: Approximstely 84.5 per cent of the Omaha clalm-
ants wore Noepitelized less than 10 days, with about 47.1 per cent
hoapitalized less than 5 days, and 15.L per cent were hospitalised
10 days or more.(See page 19) :

D gge and Sex: Of the 1129 Omsha claims, 489 (or h3.3 per cent) were
or 1linesses incurred by the policy holder, wives accounted for
1485 (13,0 per cent) of the claims, and daughters, sons and husbands
accounted for 159 claims or 13.7 per cent.

About 52 per cent of the claims wers for illnesses incurred by females,

and 47.9 per cent of the illnesses were for male personnel and 0.1 per
cent of the claims were of an undetermined sex.

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

] ) S



IIiY.

Approved For®elease 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80#4826R000600140006-9

Bo.

F.

GHI

Actual Surgical Cost to Policy Holder: Of the 683 <laims involving
surgical costs to the policy hoider, 91 policy hold-rs (or 13.3 %)
paid less than $25,00, 192 policy holders (or 28.1%’ pald less than
$50,00, bub 206 (or 30.2%) paid $150.00 or more.

Extra Cost: Of the 871 poliey holders payin% "extroa, 203 policy
holders Lor 32.5%) paid $25.00 or less, 503 (or 57.3%) paid $50.00
or less and 3l policy holders (or 3&%5 paid $151.C2 or more,

Claims

A.

B.

GCo

D,

Coveraget A total of 1865 OHI claims had been submitied thro

1993, %or 8651 hospitalized days, of which 8350 days (or 96.5%) were
coverad by benefits. The difference is accounted for by: overstaying
discharge hour (not allowed), overstaying child's tonsilectomy (1 day
allowed), adult {2 days), overstaying maternity (8 days allowed).

Actual lixpense Compared to Benefits: Due to insufficient GHI data,
it 1s impractical to present any actual expense information compared
to bEMfitﬂo '

Claimg by Year of Illnesses: Of the 1865 QHL claims, 632 (33.9%) ill-
nesses commenced prior o 1952, 111 (22.0%) illnesses commenced in
1952, and 822 (L4,1%) 1llnesses commenced in 1953, '

Type and Sex of Claimant: Of the 1865 claims, 505 claims or about

-1% were by the policy holder, 747 claims or 40.1% were for the wife
of the policy holder and 613 claims or 32.84 were for sons, daughters
and husbands,

Male claimants acecounted for 729 claims {39.1%) of the illnesses, the
womien accounted for 1091 (58.5%) of the claims, and LS (2.h%) were un-
deternmined,

Days Hospitaliseds OF the 1865 claimants, 1705 or 91.4 per cent were
Yiospmigzed Jess than 10 days and about 8.6 per cent (160) were in
the hospltal 10 days or more. (Sce section I

"2.

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



‘A[;proved For Releage 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Glossary of Terms Used in Attached Anslysis of Omsha and GHT
Hogpital and Surgical Claims

Benefits:

QML Monies paid to policy holder members at the rate of 39.00 per day
for room and board regardliess of room and board cost; and reimbur-
serants paid for dependency room and board, Heimbursements is the
term used for monies paid for dependency room and board at the
actual cost rate, if less than ;9,00 per day; the maxinum is {9.00
per day. This rate of .J9,00 per day changed from 6,00 per day
as of 1 September 1953. : .

Extra benefits changed as of 1 September 1953 from ,30.00 (allow
cated) to ;135,00 {unallocated).

Claims .
Commencing: Table headings reading "Illnesses Commenoing", means that the ill-
ness commenced prior to 1952, in 1952 or in 1953 as the case may be.,

Surgical Cost: -
{OMAHS) Means the gross amount of money expended by the poliey holder
to satisfy the surgical bill.

Pareent of

Claim Covered

by Benefits: '

(OMAHA) . The ratio of benefits to the actusl sxpenses.,

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

)



ApprO\}ed For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Hospital and Surgical Codes

Code Definition
01 Lye, ear, nose, and throat,
02 Uenital and urinary,
03 Heart and circulatory,
Ob Pregnancy and complications therefrom,
05 Cancer (including tumors, ets,),
06 Tuberculosis and tests therefor,
o7 Accidents,
08 Other (including childhood dissases, bone
) and muscular, hernia, surgery, ete.),
09 Digestive, from stomach on out,
10 lespiratory (ineluding colds, pluerisy, ete.).
11 Dermatology (including cyste, etc.).
12 Hental, hervous, bmin, ete,
13 Undefined,
e

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

e o e o

. W o .



Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

i Index
?
OMANA CLATIIS Section
p Sumnary of Claims by Type of Illness A
g Illness Commencing Prior to 1952 Al
Illness Commencing in 1952 42
Illness Commencing in 1953 A3

Per cent of Difference between Benefite and
Actual Cost B

Iliness Commencing Prior to 1952 Bl

Illness Commencing in 1952 B2

Illness Commencing in 1953 B3
Geographic Origin of Illness c
Aotual Surgical Coste

Table - D
Graph Dl.

Actugl Extra Costs

Table
Graph

Et‘d

Number of Days Hospitalized

Table
Graph

Type of Sex of Claimant G

:3'41

L4

GHI CILAIMS
Summary of Claims by Type of Illness H
I1lness Commencing Prior to 1952 HL
Illness Commencing in 1952 H2
Illness Commencing in 1953 B3

Days Hospitalized

Table I

Graph Il

Type and Sex of Claimant J
_5“

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



Appfoved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surmary of Omaha Hospital and Surgiecal Claims
(By Type of Illness)
Based on Claims Submittsd Through 1953

»
No. of No. Days Benefits Actual ?gnses :
Clsims In Hosp.  TWok  Hosp surg  Lxtras  Tot  Hosp ourg  bxtras

Total 1120 6665 115,05 39,74l 329,00k $36,617 {172,878 $55,580 $70,683 86,615

Jodes

01 130 322 9,511 2,17 3,162 3,933 14,953 2,718 8,303 3,932
02 13 389 8,664 3,050 2,049 3,565 13,076 3,656 L,848 L,572
03 Lo 270 3,869 2,036 525 1,308 5,25 2,143 1,556 1,516
o 339 2279 ho,222 16,518 12,965 10,439 72,710 21,009 34,289 17,412
05 10 132 1,039 o%h 1,032 2,013 6,116 1,228 2,557 2,31
06 8 11 1,0l6 76k - 282 9h3 589 - 35k
07 17 325 hy2h7 2,370 720 1,157 byl 1,749 1,L39 1,126
08 160 a/ 989 13,125 7,272 1,53 4,317 15,75k 7,303 3,737 4,7
09 . 1307 1,079 20,783 8,392 6,029 6,432 26,10 8,462 10,7713 6,505
10 72 W21 4,36 3,018 155 1,193 5,273 3,249 871 1,153
1] 3k o8 1,550 708 277 565 1,902 Sh7 730 625
12 17 176 2,053 1,318 10 785 3,107 1,977 180 950
13 9 Th 1,930 657 585 . 688 3,375 950 1,400 1,025

g_/ Of the 160 "other?® illnesses, the following specific illnesses :resultéd in seven
or more claims:

Hemorraage (Type unknown).
Hex‘nia.,..neo-.-
Infections (General) . + .
POliOﬂve}-itia " * & % e @

.« & & ¢

*r o ¢ &
Q‘OG{@

A total of 75 different 41linesses are indicated in the "other" category.

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




Tot&l
Codes

o1
02
03
ok
05
0%
o7
o8
09
10
11
12
13

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surmary of Omeha Hospital and Surgleal Clains

(By Type of Illnesa)

T1lnesses Commenscing Prior to 1952

¥

No. of No. Days

Boneflts

Claimz In Hoap,  To®

525 3271

63 175 1,783 .

33 193 Liy2h3
18 123 1,917
8 1030 18,605
26 93 2,789
3 50 531
"9l 102 1,772
67 516 6,883
66 536 11,336
L2 237 2,123
16 57 850
6 108 1,300
6 51 1,133

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Hogp

Surg DExtras

Actual Cost

Tot

Hosp

“Surg Lxtras

1,291
1,487
868
75654
701

296,
737

3,993
}4,008
1,581
h23
792
W50

1,557
9L
k20

6,2L0
700

g
i

3,818
122
13h

10
310

$58,575 92i;,281 $15,461 $18,833

1,935
1,792
629
hy712
1,388
235
690
2,049
3,510
720
293
507
373

$8h,925 $27,269 $3k,8L7 $22,809

7,663
6’0}31
2,95
31,606
h1193
5é2

2,008
8,603
13,255
2,760
1,016
22277
1,947

1,336
1,800
985
9,100
86l

255
559
4,166
3,784
1,806
288
1,365
61

4,392
2,198
1,172

15,23h

1,640
769
2,051
5,675
26

L35
180

875

1,935
2,013
837
6,992
1,689
307
680
2,386
3,796
708
293
732
k1




‘ ApproVed For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Summary of Omaha Hospital and Surgieal Claims
(By Type of Illness)

Illnesses Commencing in 1952

No, of HNo. Days Benefits Actual Cost

Claimg In Hosp,  Tobt  HoSp Surg  Exbras Fot  Hosp  owg  leriras
365 2017 $35352 515025  $8538  $11789 $55993 $16986 522967 16070
L5 102 203 762 101k 1307 5033 98, 2768 1306
20 108 2372 gk 560 971 Losé 6L i3k 16358
15 95 U85 738 105 62 1906 880 8L 642
1.08 707 12690 5263 3979 3hh8 2Loho 8567 11636 6637
7 26 789 216 217 356 1137 304 L33 500
3 L8 3% 3% - . 227 227 - -
25 93 1276 70k 28 3hh 1231 509 396 326
6; 321 Lli29 2iko 565 1724 5085 2087 1216 1782
L2 321 6252 2467 1815 2170 8913 2809 3767 2337
13 123 125} 96 - - 290 1482 859 331 292
10 16 s 87 8o 178 521 16 227 178
7 Lo 453 27l w 179 L73 26l - 179
2 22 553 198 175 180 skl 276 375 293
oG

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




- Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Summary of Omszha Hospital and Surgical Claims
v | (By Type of Illness)
' Illnesses Commencing in 1953

No, of No. Days . Eenefits |
Clains In Hosp, Yot  Hosp  surg  Bxbtras Tot Hﬁggm gg:; Extraa
Totl 239 1377 2178 S10k38  950L5  geses 6363 $11355 f12869 87730
Code: ' | |
oo 2 13 1625 34k 590 .. 691 - 206
o0 4 o mE R B EMWG
; - 2 -
ggh 8';?3 5ii2 8926 3900 276 2279 16164 h9£z 439 3753
o3 B op R R RS W L
: - 1 10 - :
gg 2% 130 1199 929 1y 123 1078 681 27h 3.%
% 32 ;.gg ;.%g ig.ﬁg ;gg %12; 2066 1050 L70 s5hé
® 22 2 15 7 %I 3972 1869 1331 772
1031
g 8 25 355 198 63 ok 335 iﬁg zgg Eﬁ
1 g 28 291 252 - 39 357 13 - 39 !
1 ol 9 100 138 hél 13 150 3321
_f
“9~

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



Summary of Omeha Hospital and Surgical Claims

(By Type of Illness)
Based on Claims Submitted Through 1953

- 'Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

(1)
(6) Paercen.
Percent Differencs
of Claim betwaen

L

(1) (2) (3) 'l"o(ta)l
No. . of No, Days Total Actual
Claims In Hosp, Banefits Lxpense
1129 $665 5115405 172874
130 322 9511 1954
73 389 866l 13076

Lo 270 3869 5215
339 227¢ Lo222 72710
he 132 Lo3g 6116

8 111 1046 943
17 325 L2k L3
lgo 989 13125 15754
130 1079 20783 26140
72 L1 L366 5273

3l 98 1550 1902

13 176 2053 3107

S 7h 1930 3375

«lOe

(5) Covered s

Differ= by Bmzﬁ-’::l‘
ence Benefits  Exver
5TLT3 66,8 23.2

shhi2 63,6 £ o

kh12 66,3 33,#
1346 .2 25.8
32,88 55.3 Lh.7
2077 66,0 34,0
“’103 3._'3.0 [y 9 '"‘10 u9
67 984 1.6
2629 83.3 16,7
5357 79.5 20,5
907 82.8 17,2
352 81.5 18.5
1054 66,1 33.9
15 57.2 h2.8

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

e




‘ Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0Q6R000600140006.—9 v

Sumary of Omshas Hospital and Surgical Claims

(By Type of Illness)
Illnesses Commencing Prior to 1952

(6)
W (s) o M
0,
(1) (2) (3) Total Dif Covered % of Dif

Ho, of No. Days Total Actual Between by Betwoeen

Clzims In Hosn, Benefits Cost Cols 3 & &4 Bonefits 3& L

Total 525 327 458575 584925 $26350 69.0 31.0

Code: ¢ :

ol 3 175 4783 7663 2880 62,4 37.6
02 33 193 L2L3 okl 1798 70,2 29,8
03 18 123 1917 259k 1077 6.0 36,0
ol 148 1030 18606 31605 13000 58.9 .1
05 26 . 93 2789 193 Lo - 66.5 33.5
06 3 50 531 562 3 94,5 5.5
07 31 102 1772 2008 236 88,2 1.8
08 67 516 6883 8603 1720 80,0 20,0
09 66 536 11336 13255 1919 85.5 .5
10 L2 237 2423 2760 337 87.8 12,2
11 16 57 850 1016 166 83.7 16,3
12 6 108 1309 2277 968 57.5 - k2.5

13 6 51 1133 1947 81 58,2 1.8

R26ROOIAKI01401()6_Y




- Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : C.IA-RDP80-01é§6R000600140006-9

Summary of Oraha Hespital and Surgical Clsims

{(By Type of Illness)

- st e s e s RSO

¥
Illnesses Conmmencing Prior to 1952
| (6)
(h) (5) Percent.
(1) (2) {3) Total Dif oo™ (0
) = v 2red
Noa‘oi‘ No. Duys Total Actueal Between le;:re geiﬁale)xixx
Claims  In Hosp. Benefits Cogt Cols 3& h Benefits 3&y
Porui 365 2017 335352 $55993 520641 63,1 %49
Code: ’
01 L5 102 3103 5038 1935 5
.6 o
o 20 105 2372 1096 172l 57.9 iii‘
oﬁ 1g - 95 1485 1906 421 7.9 22,1
% 10 707 12690 2Lsko 12250 50,9 49.1
% 7 23 789 1137 348 £9.L 30.6
& 23 L 351 227 ~124 15L.6 =5Lq6
o 65 93 1276 1231 45 103,7 =3.7
o & ;gi 212‘23 goas 656 57.1 12.9
913 2651 70.1 2
10 18 121 125, 1,82 5. 2o
228 5l .6 5.4
1 10 16 A5 51 176 : :
g 17 66,2 -8
ig é Lo L53 L73 20 95.8 Biaz
22 553 Sl 391 58.6 Lok

@1?-:

__._ Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

) P i A <o

(R st o TN eI



Total
Code:

02
03

o5
07

ce
10

12
13

Appréved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Swmary of Omzha Hospital and Surgical Claimg
p {By Type of Illness)

Iliresses Commencing in 1953

(6)
Percent
(4) (5) of Claim (1)

(1) (2) (3) Total Dif Covered % of Dif
Neo, of No. Doys Total Actual Between by Between

Claims In Hosp, Indemnity Coat Cols 3&Ii Indernity 3& )

239 1377 so1h78 $31963 $10485 67.2 32,8

22 hs 1625 2252 627 72,2 27.8

20 g1 2049 2939 890 69,7 30,3

7 52 L67 315 =152 48,3 <18,3

83 sh2 8926 1616} 7238 55.2 hlo8

7 13 Lé1 786 325 58.7 L1,3

2 13 16l islk =10 106,5 5,5

21 130 1199 1078 =121 111.2 =11.2

30 152 1813 2066 253 87.8 12,2

22 222 3195 3972 177 €0.4 19,6

12 63 £89 1031 342 66,8 33.2

8 25 355 365 10 97,3 2.7

b 28 291 357 66 81,5 18,5

1 1 2k Lel, 2o 50.h 49,6




_ Apprdved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surmary of Omahs Clsims by Ceographic Origin of Illness

y {By Sex and Year of Commencement)
(6)
Pexcent
(5) of Claim
(1) (2) (3) (L) % of Covered
Total Indem- Aotuald Differ- differ by
Claims nity Cost ence ance Indemnity
Iliness within United States 679 S7T36L $12991.2 . $525L8 L0, 59,6
Mnle 206 8133 27847 9505 3 IZ;% 5.6
ge;r _ e to 1652 %53 59321 122251 b32§§ k2.1 57.9
eRmgncing prler to 1952 » 0259 9 2 7.0 63,0
Hale 7 10310 '1‘530"1" gzs*i 33.9 Bg"I
. Female . g?b 219‘939 %:,83%3 iggéh 38.0 62,0
crmenzing in 193 27 267 2960 1869 L3.5 56,
Hele B TH5% 9362 320% 34,8 E‘g
. Ferale 1953 1Ly 18269 33758 154,89 Ls,9 5401
Grzeneing in 195 pan ) 12838 23038 10200 Lh.3 55.7
;%101 21 135; 2339 lOlE 35,7 3503
Pemsle 80 11013 20199 9186  L5.5 54.5
Illnees outside United Stabes LSO 3801 12966 1925  11.5 88,
;:a.‘...«,‘e? 3150 12281 11725 =35 TLE 101;:35
encle . _ 300 25180 31237 - 5457 17.5 82,5
Comnensing prior to 1952 186 18516 21249 27%3 12,9 87.1
~ ‘E‘S‘ .g?ﬁ ;3;3 ¥ ot "'Oo[l 100015-
Cor crale y 1318 12522 15276 275k 18,0 82,0
mensing in 1952 13% 1088% 12792 1907 14,9 85,1
- Tﬂz 3 W :’m “*{o 157—::7
: 92 7719 9851 2132 2.6 T78.
g in 1953 128 8640 8925 285 22 96 .8
35 3iof 2815 <286 -1%"2 136,72
20 5539 6110 s71 9.3 $0.7

1=
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

TPV



s .

. Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9 3
y - Acbuel Surgical Cost to Quaha Policy Hclders
(Based on 683 Incidences)
Selected Groupings
' » . ) Cunmaleosive
Leoa ‘than §25 e 13.3 132
$25 thru 849 101 14.8 | 284
L G S s X
- ﬁ’(s thre ”9, R ~10.5 N 531
100 thrw $124, @ n.e .65.0
$125 thru §149 - 33 4.8 £9.8
$150 thora $274 82 12.0 8.8
$175 thra $199 29 4e2 5.1
. §200 thra $224 . 45 - 6.6 9.7
wv‘th:ui,.me.f: 6 o 0.9 | - 93.6
.szso tra $274 20 | 2.9 96,5
$275 tiwu $299 5 0.8 97.2
$300 and Over 19 (a) . 2.8 N 100.0
(a) Distrivution: | |
§335——1 — | “ | |
* $349emml _, :
$350—5
§3751
$400——3
2550-“1
$650——21 _ &
19 Y
. Wi
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




~~ Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

ACTULL SURGICAL COST TO CMAHA FOLICY HOLDERS
{Based on 583 Incidoness)

Selscted Groupings

W Less than 325
W $25 thro 849
%22;%§§§%§§%E§%§;f $50 thru $?h

A RNy
s S s
et

S 815 thra $99

-
-l
e
e
R
-t
e
-9
.5

$100 thru §124

$125 thru $1L9

1 $150 and Over

-

o

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

sermpp e e n

Fey |

e P PR P S 2



B LT T

. 'Approved For'R@ase 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0@26R000600140006-9

HOSPYITAL EXYRAS PAYD BY PCLICY BULDER
UNDER OMABA CONTRACT

Fxtras Incidencs
(Based on 871 Claims)

_ - : Cumulative
To%&im }g_rg%ngx; %& gent Ratio
$25 and less 283 325 32,5
$26 thru $50 220 25.3 57.8
$51 thru $75 162 18.6 7604
8§76 thru $100 9 11.0 87.4
$101 thru $125 55 6.3 93.7
$126 thru $150 A | 2.4 96,1

£$151 and over 34 (a) 3.9 100,0

(a) Distribution:
$151 thru §175

2
\a2

§176 thru $200
$201 thru $225
$226 thru $250
$251 thru $275
$276 thru §300
§3CL thru 325

%%26 thru $350
ocnly

o TR SO N SO RN

«17=

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



- Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

PATID BY OMAHA POLICY HOLDERS
(Based on 871 Extra Incidences)
(Selected Groupings)

e ]
7/ /. :
0007 5 v

:;/' /"J:'_;'/"? .
/X,///” $101 thru $125

HOSPITAL EXTHAS ' | ‘
- i

\\\\T

—
i
#71 $326 thru $150

.
%// .
% $151 and Over

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 L L5 S0 s

7o
% .
|

Policy iolders paying
2100 or less for
ExXtras = = = = =« = =

/ : Policy Holders paying
s

$101 or more for Extras

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



- Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

, , Cumulative

Rays Hogpltalized Total, Per Cent ~Ratio
Total 1129 100.0 Xxxx
Jess then 5 532 47.1 47.1
5 - 9 423 3705 8406
10 - 14 116 10,3 94.9

15 - 19 21 1.9 96.8

20 - 24 7 0.6 974
25 - 29 8 0.7 98.1
. 30 and over 22 1.9 100.0
Ave, no. of days 7.5 xxx XXX

A

Humber of Deys Cmaha Claimants Hospitelized

=19

pproved For Release 2000/08/16 ; CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

ey g —— o v e




Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

OMAHA CLAIMANTS
KUMESR CF HOSFITALZIZED DAYS
(Selected Groupings)

72, . B

N
) 20 = 2L,
z-'J .

RN

Q 25 « 29

30 and Over

A A
v v

Less than 5
Days

5 10 15

=<

Hospitalized less than
WV days = = =« = = = :

or more

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

= = = « Hospitalized 10 days

T |



* Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surmery of Qnehs Rospital and Surgicel Clalms
v Through 1953
By Type of Claimant

TOTAL 112 100, 0%
Policy Holder L83 433
Others &40 562
Wife 485 43.0
Daughter 52 46 |
Son 102 9.0 !
Busband 1l 0.1
By Sex of Claimant
Total 1329 100,08
Adults QU 86:2
Male 429 43,3
Fensle 485 430
Children | 154 13.6
Male 52 .6
Female 102 9.0
Undetsrmined i 0.1
w2l

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




Apbroved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surnmary of GHI Hospitel and Surglcal Claims {

. t

{By Type of Illness) !

V4
Claims Through 1953 -
ST 3+ -} & X7 -]
Ho., of No. of Days Deys in B
of Xllness Clpims  in Hospital Boapital Surgical Extras
Tmﬂovooaue¢cooaooﬂ 1865 8651 835'0 $l¥9m $15665
Cde:
0100000000000060@' 250 a)g 551 &19 1562
02 Gen, & Urinary. 120 697 676 3680 1788
OBQOOIO’#OOD.OOO.' 4‘8 325 32‘4 570 183
04 Preg. & Compl.. 529 3015 2920 20785 5433
OSQOoauoonvonooqeu 78 4-08 ,08 2733 1163
Oéooaeoqonooeeaueu 3 ‘ 22 ¢ .:;-: ?-?
07 AccldentBoccsca 270 9 7oy G £l
08 mhﬂroooonooeoo 265 1042 997 w 2143
09 Diges‘tiva: soev 11‘1 9& 910 M 1341
1000000'0'9!'0400& 69 356 . 356 773 “8
lloaoooooean-eencn. 152 150 160 932 327
lzooooe)oceqo;ocoea 26 149 ug ;‘5 10
13000enocgonapn9po - 2-[0 108 R 108 935 340
wd2e

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Sumary of GHI Hespital and Surgicel Glaima

(By Type of Illness)
Tllnesses Beginning Prior to 1952

o

Mo, of No. of Deys  Days in » ?
Yype of Tliness  Cleims = jn Hogpitel  Hospital Surgical Extrass ;
TCTAL“M“M”“M.. 632 3333 3193 %9‘702 $3157
Godee
OlnoouonoOcaueoouoo 111 348 305 1453 320
O2060c000s0scvenncs - Al 229 229 1010 632
OBoeaﬂcnaoe‘ooeooauo 18 111 111 75 3[;,
oéoononoecaaavoooon 199 1242 1218 !435 1'004
GSanooaouacaneoocn 23 155 155 325 137
Osoﬂﬁﬂﬂoeﬂaqﬂﬂﬁﬂoﬂo 1 ' 1 l 35 - 29
moqncveosooa‘nn.ouo 70 . l% 166 438 3‘32
anoenuiueoocceooco 50 338 ”4’ ;:4,0 18:\. l
Ogotwoooocoooouotoo 58 425 3% 1210 4.26
IOoocoaoa-aunonaovg 30 155 155 . 1190 63
naeo.oononooone.oa 15 74 ?4 216 216
muooeoquuo'o-aaoqos 10 62 62 ors @
lgooaau\oooocnnoeono 5 2 27 145 83
L4
«23e

. Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Surmary of GII Pospital and Surgical Claims
(By Type of Illness)
Iilnesses Beginning in 1952

Benefits
Ho. of  No. of Days Desys in
Type of Illness Cleims in Hospital Hospital Surgical Extres
TlOTAIOOQDGOQOQOQGDGOOGO 411 2108 2018 msgg :\:}3562
Codes
Oloscscancvossnanc &0 77 68 1/23 : 405
02000&00n0o:< cee8u 26 216 195 395 299
Oaaoeoaoiﬁanoa-aon 10 47 47 215 74
0400000309‘00'0500 134 782 732 58.70 1598
ggﬁﬁubnoeuutbocsqo 7 . 28 28 %0 . 145
O7cceuconsrosnanca 77 364, 354, 1403 189
Osoouoonsaoa-iaaoa 1(5 282 282 1552 655
g)goonnaoaoacoooooo 27 157 157 295 93
'LOQQQDOO.G'DUQG’oO 13 62 62 75 27
llQQ'ﬂOOOQQQUOa“-ﬂO 7 26 26 35 lo
lzuoe.aqwmvoovn;nno ? 38 38 25 10
13araaukuueaaoaoooo g 29 i 29 240 S'?

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




e TN S

) - Approved For i‘é&f ase 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0 (L3_26R000600140006-9
Summary of GHI Hospltal and Surglesl Claims
(By Type of Illness)
’ Dlnesses Beginning in 1953 2
Benefits | _ H

Ko. of Wo, of Days Days in
Iyve of Illness Llaims in Hospitel Bospital Surgical Extrag

TQMJ«“..N-W.Q.....H 822 3210 3139 $28189 38946

Codes
Olssevsecessocsasonnn 89 183 178 3143 837
ORcecsoavvecovoscsann 52 252 252 2275 857
OBnaaau-ooooaw.on-»to 20 167 166 280 75
Oi&eoeoaooooo.oe-otoao 1% ’ 991 970 lﬂﬁm 2831
O‘Sontoeo-ouatoqnouono w 225 225 2053 881
Oéoqeacooocoewataetoe 2 21 21 hasd i
0'7““.-..“”””.” 123 2/1-9 21&9 1286 577
Osenw-owtaoaeuos-oa's 10 422 411 3868 1307
qu-anutaeuocooemocn 56 4-00 ] %7 2615 &2
10@@0000«.0..0@1»@90»0 26 139 139 558 358
nanoooovoneooeo@uooo 20 60 60 6&. 201
lz:-aaoaaoaenuoaeocaoh 9 1&9 49 Lad hd
13co-¢oocn-oncs¢auooo 11 52 52 550 200

Approved For Release 20Q0/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




o . . B e I R TR T

Appt:oved For ReTease 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Fumber of Days GHI Claiments Hospitalized

' B Cuzalative
Zotal Bex Cent —fetio
1865 1_00..,;_% XXXX
1075 57. 7.6
630 33.8 _ 9l.4
93 5.0 9604
33 107 984.1
16 009 o'o
9 0.5 99.5
9. . 0,5 00,0
5.3 XX Ixxx

~26-

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

| = |




Approved For Release 2000/08/16 ; CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

GHI CLAIMANTS
NUMEER O HOSPITALIZED DAYS
- (Selected Groupings)

4
T

D i 2
L) kN Al

"

Z f;/d 10 = 14
e

“
:"";: 15 = 19

PLEN S

y
vt
;ﬁ 20 - 24

25 = 29

{ 20 and Over

s

10 days

_Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Hospltalized 10 days
or more




.~ Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

Stumary of GHI Hospital amd Surgical Claims

TOTAL
Policy Holder
Others
Wife
Daughter
Sen
Rusband
TOTAL
Adults
Male
Penmale
Children
Mele
Pomale
Undetermined

Through 1953
By Type of Claimant

1565

205

1250
%41

224,
344
&5

By Sex of Claimant

sebBzeBE

28w

40,1
12,0
18.4

2.4

100.0%

27.1
0.1

12,0
18.4

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9




%

Ty

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-84826R000600140006-9

1, Existing available protective measures as 1 disability,

8, égainst Permanent =ad Total Disabilig:

(1) Individual’s own commercial Ordins-y Iife policy which may have
g disability feature contained for an extra premium, or a
straight commercial disablility policy,

(2) National Service Life Insurance or U, S. Government Life Insure
ance which may have a disability feature added for an extra
premium, ‘

- {3) Federal Employees Compensation Act,
(4) Civil Service Retirement Act.
bo_ Fach of the abcve measures or instruments i3 analysed herswith:

(1) Individual’s own commercial policies

(a) A typlesl Ordinary Life policy with disability (and
premiunm waiver) inclusion is that of (mardian Life of
New York, No Yo

i For an annual premium of $5,63 at age 35, Cuardian
will pay $10,00 per month per $1,000 of policy face-
amount,

2, Exclusions are self-inflicted injury, military service
in time of war and air flight except on coamercial
schedaled air lines.

(b) A typical commercial straight disebility policy is that
written by Mutual Benefit Health and Accident Association
of Omaha, Nebraska.

1. The benefit from an aoccidents

$100,00 per month for lifs
(0,00 * n ¥ partial disability for 3 nea,)

2, The benofit from sicimess:
$100.00 per month for life

(50,00 " M % partial dissbility for 3 mos.)

3. The premiumss $50,00 per year to a preferred white
collar risk.

TAB D
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

I



Approved For Relbgée 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-018%¢R000600140006-9

840,00 4f benefits start on the Bth dsy
n

15,00 ' 1] n n 316th *
32050 n " " n o® 31st ]
30,00 " " " " ot flat »
27 050 L] " n " nolaf "

L, The above benefits can be purchased in muliiples
of $50,00 with proporticnate difference in pre=-
miums,

S. The policy is issued annually so that the Comi:any
may refuse renewal if initial benefit-days
provision is sbused.

ton
®

Until 6 months ago, sir flight in non-scheduled
gervice was sxcluded, Now it is incTuded for ean
additional annual premium of $3.00 per $100,00
benefit,

(2) National Service Life Insurance or U, S, Government Life
Insurance

(a) This legislation permits the World War II Gol., on
retum to inactive duty, to purchase life insurance in
one of seven different policies to which he may add
disability coverage for am extra premium, Examples
Term 1ife policy of $10,000 face-amount at age 35
can add » disability feature paying benefit of $50.00
per month for an annual additional premium of $1,.40,

{v) U. S. Govermnment Life Insurance before World War II
permitted a veteran to keep a policy containing dis-
abilfty provisions and add more if he chose for
additional premium, Such a policy is no longer
available, .

(3) Fedarsl Employees Compensation Act,

(a) The Fedoral Employees Compensation Act provides compensa-
tion for disability (and full medical care) resulting from
injuries suffered in performance of duty or from diseases
proximestely caused by employment, for as long as the
disebility continues. '

1, This Act-is an exclusive remedy, but does not pre-

= vent the beneficiary from electing to receive the
benefits of the Civil Service Retirement Act if
he so desires but he cannot receive sich benefits
concurrently with those under FECA. '

ala
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000688140006-9



Approved For Reldage 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01836R000600140006-9

2, All hagardous or semi-hazardous duty risks are
coversd,

3. Exclusions are disabilities resulting from will-
ful miseonduct, self-inflicted actlon, or intoxlca-
tion,

L. The monthly schedule of benefits ares

a, To individual with no dependentss 66-2/3% of

~  salary loss not to exceed $525.00 monthly.
This maximum benefit of $525,00 provides a
benefit of 66=2/3% up to the maximum salary of
GS=13, 58% of maximum salary of GS-1L and 53%
of maximim salary of (S=15,

bo To individual with cne or more dependentss
75% of salary® loss on salary up to $5040
annuallys 66-2/3% of salary* loss on salary
above $5040, The total benefit not to excesd
4525,00 per month (this maximum is an annual
salary rate of $6300 « about the middle of the
GS=11 scale). .

¢, In either case sbove, plus varying specific

=~ number of weeks of compensation @ 66-2/3% of
the salary rate, for permanent snatomical
losses,

d. In either case above, plus $75.00 per month,
3f an attendsnt is required, plus $50.00 per
month for rehabilitation trsining if needed,

5. Clearly, this is excellent coverage in the perfomance
of duty areay

(L) Civil Service Retirement Act
(a) mé Civil Service Retirementi Act provides disability benefits
to employees of the U, S, Government with and without perfor-

mance or line of dvty qualification, provided ths employee
has acquired minimum eligibility of S years of civilian

# Salary rate includes amounts withheld for tax and retirement purposes
plus value of subsistence quarters, etec,

‘3“

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R008608140006-9



Approved For Relegbe 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0182€¢R000600140006-9
servics,* and is totelly disebleds

1. Exclusims are injuries or disease due to vicious
habits, willful miscenduct or intemperance,

2, The benefit is based on base salary and length of

=° gervice, This latter factor, of course, sutamatically
deseribes the nature of the plan and hence, for an
agency made up so heavily of youth, we find but small
compensataory contribution, This is i1llustrated as

follows:

Hino mo

CB—}Q N
Blighest av, 5 yr. salary 8360,00 $5060,00
Civilian creditsble service 12 years 5 years
Military service 2 years 3 years
8360,00 506,00
= loE% X 105%
° ' 7590

x x 8
I762.60 annually = 007<<0
146,30 monthly 50,60

G. Against Temporary Dissbility
(1) Federal Employees'Compensation Act
(2) Public Law 110

(3) The group hospitelization and surgical ‘g}‘an administered vnder

Government Employees Health Assoclation™ CIA), underwrittsn by
Matual Benefit Health and Accident Associstion of Omaha, Nebraska
(hereinafter designated GMAHA).

(4) The group hospitalisation and surgical plan administered under
Government Employees Health Association®™* (CIA), underwritien
by Group Hospitalization Ince, (hersinafter designated GHI} 4

# Under S years of civilimn service or more than 5 years with no widow
or dependent childron, the Act provides for a lump sum of the amount
paid in, plus interest,

## Qovernment Employees Health Association, This is an incorporated ssscola-
tion within CIA, with officers elected snnually by its Board of Directors,
organized in August 1948 for the murpose of administering a hospitalization
and surgioal benefit plan underwritien by Mutual Benefit Health snd Accidan?
Association of Omaha, Nebraska. The Asscoiation now embraces GHI also,
offered to employees in March, 1953, This Asscciation is entirely separats
from, »nd not to be confused with, the Agency cover bank account for
WAFPA premiums designated as GEHA, Inc.

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600149‘?8%9



Approved For Relqgse 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0188€R000600140006-9

d. Eech of the shove measures is anelyzed herswiths
(1) Federal Bmployses Compensation Act (see bo (3) sbove)

(2) Public Law 110

(2) This Act provides substantial disability benefits to
employees of the Agency assigned to permsnent du
stations ocutside the Continental U, S., its territeries,
and possessions) for injuries or illness requiring
hospitalization and which occur in line of duty.

1. Exclusions are injurdes or illness resulting from
vicious habits, misconduct, or intemperance.

a. Also, as shown above, Y (refer to recommendations
of the Legislative Task Force).

g. e benefits ares

a. Payment of travel expenses to and from an 2ppro=
priate hospital or clinic (including an attendant,
if necessary).

bo Payment of the cost of treatment,
(3) and (4) OMAHA and GHI hospitalization and surgical plans

(a) There are two hospitalization and surgical plans available
to Staff Employees and Staff Agents (anly) under procedurss
which are designed to protect seourity. Both plans pey sub-
stantial benefits to help meet hospital and surgical expenses
arising out of injuries and illness,

(b) The first plan made available to employees ( in August 194L8)
45 OMAHA, It presents a straight indemification arrangee
ment, 1.8., explicit cash reimbursement.

(¢) The 2nd plan, made available in March 1953, is GHI. This
plen is cne of 80 Blue Cross plans in the U, S, and Canada,
which have Inter-Plan service (reciprocal) Benefit Agree-
ments with 4500 participating hospitals, If the aduitting
hospital is accrsdited but not participating in the Inter-
Plan Agreement, cash allowances are provided, GHI is
partially a benefit and partially an indemification
arrangement, :

(d) Omsha combines in ona contract specific surgical benefits
within the Hospital Service Plan., OHL separates the -

5o |
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



- Approved For Reldage 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-018%R000600140006-9

Hospital Service Flan frem the Surgical Sevvice Plan,
and for separate fess the individual hbuys e or both,

Both CMAHA and GHI provide coverage for the family for
differing fees, The same benefits are extended to the
family as to the individual contracting « if so con-
tracted,

Both OMAHA and GHI exclude coverage for injuries or
4illness arising out of or in the course of employment,
i. 8., where FECA coverege obtains,

(@) Each plan iz snalysed and compared herewith, separately
as tc overseas and domestic situation,

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



OVERSEAS
1 _ N
T OMABA Hospitallzation
1, Hoap, Board & Room: $9 per day for 31 days

with no limit on frequency, plue
$135 for hoapital extras

Pilus surgical as shown below,

Plus outepatient emergency up to . coves 8135
Effeative date. lat of the next month
Waiting Reﬂod;, Maternity only (see below).

Matemity. Waiting pericd 9 months and coverage
'“'ﬁgid 9 months beyond term of contract,

{a) $9.00 per day for 1k days
plus up to 85 total for Hosp. extras.

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9 -
- GHE
1.

g

3.

5
6.

i

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

OVERSEAS

Hospitalization

Rosp. Board & Room: $10 per day for 21
days with 90 day interval on frequancy,
pias

36&; for hospital sxtras

Plus surgieal as shown below,

Plus outnpaﬁ.ait emergency up t0 ..o 10
Effective date. 1st of the next month.
Waiting period. See #1 below.

Maternity,*l Waiting period - neme.*t o
extension beyond torm of contract,

{a) $9.00 per day for 8 days
except Caeearsan, termination of
sctopic pregnancy and miscarriage,
for which hospitalization benefits
are 1. above

As of § Feb 1954 GHI eliminated all waiting
periods for members currently insured and
for EOD*s who accept GHI within the lst

60 days of employment, These waiting per-

fods were:s Pre-existing conditions = 1 yro-

Maternlty, tonsillectomy, adsnoidectomy -
i0 months,

TAB D



Approvéd For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

CiAHA  Surgical (Example) GHI Surgical

$ 50..0.Hernia Ingo unilecosscod 100
$ 5 5 1759100 " u bilaticcasn m
1 3 - OouoooAppenmgmooooaonocoe 160 $2°SS
=87 100, .. cRadical Mastectomyecess 175 16 = %138
50»‘...ch'15ure of ﬂpi'ﬂa.auooo 125
BSanoeHip dislocationescccone ?5
Tals is 6@% of QT 150’¢9 .,Prast&tvec%muu...no 200
SO.QneNQmﬂl de]ivery'noanscoa 80
100.,°¢Ca988reﬂn.s-ueuuu-g 150

150, cRemoval of KidnoYesosoa 175 N.B, Below the Sth step
50csee ¥ " Cataractees. 150 inerease of a GS-9%
IMano&stﬁcth--onulqe-oe 250 and inchding the
25.. ° mesmectm. sssvseace 55 minimum of GSalO,
25,00 Aen0Ld8CEOMTaasec00s0s 55 the surgical fees
250 TS .‘Xemorrhoidectmny. scosoe 60 gcheduled are ag-
lm....WsterectOﬁW“.....n.q 165 erted by the pare-
YRS 82058 tieipating surgeon

ags full payment,
(e above, of course, disregards frequenoy of
occurrence = is set forth as a quiek look,)

2

Hosp % c———g&'wm (meathly)

) Hosp, Surgisc Total
o SR S

- - &960 Indiﬁdual cmtmctocsaeoaonooa.ao o L) o

- - h¢75 Inddvidial & Spmﬂe comtractocooco 3370 3020 6090

wm e 6.00 Indive & spouse % childrsiccossace 3,70 3.20 6,90
wfs TAB D

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-0182éROOOéOO140006-9 |

)

or complicated case.

Net = 50% greater on Board & Room than CMAHA

#] - Basic costs of Board & Room @ $13.50 per day

9=

(typical - presently) is absorbed by GHI
completely.

TAB D

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

WASHIN GTON WASHINGTON
CIAHA ﬁqspﬂ.talizatim GHL Hospitslization
1, Hosp. Board & Roome $9,00 per day 1, Hospe Complete Service for 21 days (aemi=pri-
for 31 days with no limit on frequency vate, partic, hospital) with 90 days interval
Piue 3135 max, for hospital extras on frequency. $10,00 per day if in privats
rooa,
2, Flus surgical as shown above Plus §5 per day for additional 180 days
(See below)
3, Fins oat-patient emergency up to $135 2. Plae surgical as shown above
L, Examples (Hospitalization only): 3. Plus outepatient emergency up to $ 10
o Examples (Hospitalization only):
Bd & Roam Normal Bd. & Room *1 (a1ef,)
$ 90 appendectony 10 days  $ 135 (4 L5) '
270 comps fracture 30 * 105 (£135) Plus the hospital extras,
126 (Plus a maximum of $135 bilat. hernia b TR 189 (£ 63) (16 listed) which range
90 (to ocover all hospitel unilat, * W0 0 135 (£ 45) f£rom $50 for the simplest,
126 (extras hys tersctomy i or 189 (£ 63) uncomplicated appendectomy
90 hemorrhoidectomy 10 135 (£ LS) to very substantial
27 tonsillectomy 3 40 (£ 13) amounts for the serious

U P ——



!

13 £

Approved For Reldade 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-018“2000600140006-9

/

(£) Sﬁzmazy compariason of these two planss

9

2

Overseas eneral hospitalization
ar superior 1o Gii.

Overseas maternity hospiltalization

; is supstantially superior to GHI in normal preg-
nancy., In the cases involving Caesarean, termination
of ectopic pregnancy and miscarriage (av. 10%, per
DIr. Tietjen), GHI is substantially superior, .

Ovarseas surglecal,
CMARR 1s mﬁ 60F as good as GHI.™*

‘Domestic general hospltalisation ’ :
THAE 1o oobetertle Tty TIFERTON to GHT in either & normal

or sbnormal case,

Domestic matemity hospitalizatim

OMAHA 1s substantially superior to GHI in normal preg-
nancy, In 10% of the cases involving Caeaaman, temina-
tion of ectopic pregnancy and miscarriage, GHI is
substantially superior,

Domestic surgical '
O 1s on%y B0F as good es GHI **

Fees are the same in each plan as betwsen overseas and

- domestic., However, (MAHA's fees are all lower than GHI,

For individual contract OMAHA charges 60% of GHI; for
individual and spouse OMAHA charges 70% of GHI; for
individval, spouse and children OMAHA charges éﬂ% of GHI,
but CHI doesn't offer just an individusl and spouse con-
tract at a lower rate than one inclusive of children,

Net on the above :lf OMAHA®s aurgical could meet GHI,
it is better than GHI for overseas if the dependents
are with the employes. Even if OMAHA®s surgical meets
CHI, 1t is not as good a buy for domestic assignment,

# (MAHA has offered to match GHI surgical benefits with small increase
in premium as follows: single contract, plus $,16; individeal and
apouse, plu.s $.89; family, plus $.80, See Appendix XI.

TAB D
=10=-

Approvéd For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9



. - |
Approved For Rehﬂse 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01428R000600140006-9

/

9, Az to hospitalization, the two plans are strietly comparable
=" in respect to an overseas location of the individual with
- family, but impossible of comparison in the domestic
/ sitcation, This is because the GHI hospitalization bene-
£it is buried under the completely untranslatable "full
gervice benefits® with participating hospitals,

While the non-complicated case call for a minimal few
hospital extras, the complicated case under GHI gets

16 of them free and as many times as necessary, These
variables cannot be assessed dollar-wise for purpose of
comparison with CMAHA, ‘

‘Even theugh it is true that the seriously complicated
case 1s statistically in the low frequency catsgory, the
great dollar benefits undsr GHI are nevertheless there
for the individual who wants to insure against preclsely
such a risk, -

Tt may be held that benefits in a serious case rids on
the backs of the non-complicated majority in respect to
fees, and also that throwing in "the works® for every
member is misleading persuasion. However, the minority
who do get caught in heavy extraa can’t pay with
statistiecs, ‘

The Biiuplest and blandest appendsctomy calls for about
$50,00 in hospitalization extras, From thers it could
go anywhere in cost while the patient still lives.

a8, Pregnancy ‘hospitalization corteins the same problem
but not as sericusly se, In 90% of pregnancy cases =
" the normal ones = OMAHA is a better buy, but not so
4f one wishes to insure against costs arising out of
. the minority of cases (i.e. Caesaremn section, ter-
minstion of ectopic pregnancy or miscarrisge), Here
GHI is superior,

bo Again in the domestic hospitalizetion field GHI
adds a £illip for the unusual case and offers $5,00
per day for 180 days on top of the 21 full service
benefit days, Strictly from the point of view of
frequency atatistics, this might be labeled a
"come~onT, '

¢. Also, in the GHI brochurs is seen the same hand as
immediately above, i.e., the illusitrated cases are not
‘the usual ones, They are in the relatively infrequen®
category, but because there aré bit uhreoe of them, the
coloration ssems to be present. These cases are cancer

‘ : TA
Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : C‘]R'—‘RDP80-01826R000600140086129



“

N e ‘
Approved For Refnhe 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-018%€R000600140006-9

(114915 benefits), fractured vertsbras (337.05
benefits) and gell stones (518,90 benefits).

d, GHI requires a 90 day interval between discharge

~ and re-entry to a hospital, OMAHA requires one day,
Here GHI is inconsistant with the preceding tactics
a8 to minority occurrences,

@, OMAHA's fee schedule is superior both in forn and
~ 4n dollars,

£, GHI, being so firmly enmeshed in legislatian and so
" integrated with the large and necessarily unwieldy
Blue Cross presents practically no possibility of
" modification in plan to suit us, whereas OMAHA is
completely flexible = even to a tailored plan,

go OMAHA's service to u8 in the aettlerrient of claims

25X1A9a B :: "vestly bettor" than GHI.
: characterizes GHI as a "bickering,.
25X1A93 negotdating cutfit, " ‘ ,

10, "Fine Print"

Comparison of these two plans 1s important also because
of the effect of small items in irritation and dollars,

8 Ambulance
GHI won't pay to and from a hospitalj Omaha will,

Be X-Rays
@I won't pay unless the X-Ray is in connection with
surgery performed within three days® time, Omaha will

~ pay with no surgery nor time restriction,

¢o Hospital Extras | ‘
GHI will pay on certain specific hospital extras
without limit, Gusha pays on all extras up to their
established maximum of $135.00

do Type of Hospital

GHI’s reimbursement is dependent upen type of
hospltal, as follows:
“12- ™B D

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 : CIA-'RDP80-01’826_R00060.0140006-9

rd



A

~

Appfoved For Re

Lﬂge 2000/08/16 : CIA-RDP80-01MR000600140006-9

Participating hospital = full benefit; member

hospital of another hospital service plan gets the

 prevailing service of that planj non-participating
hogspital gets only up to $10.00 per day for 21 days,
plus $64,00 for hospital extras (the same as the GHI
overseas raté), Omaha on the other hand reimburses
the same all over the world in any hospital of the
individual’s own choice,

€0 Room and Board

The *full service benefit days" under GHI pertains
to a seml=private room, but if the individual chooses
or really needs a private room, GHI allocates only
$10,00 per day, Omsha on the other hand pays the
contract guarantee for any accormodation,

£~ Dependent Children
Under GHI, they are added when 90 days old, and carried
to the 18th birthdsy. Under Omaha, they are added
when 1l days old and carried to the 19th birthday,

This may well be important in conneectlon with cane
genital snomalies,

g Tuberculosis and Mental or Nervous Disorders
Under GHI, these are covered for only 10 days during
any 12-month period, Under Omaha, they are covered
for the same mumber of days and same frequency (ome
day break only) as all other accidents or 4illnesses,
ho Congenitnl Anomalies,

.Under GHI, not covered at all, Under Omsha, full
coverage at any age after 1 days from birth,

i. Outpatient E}nergency Firast Aid

GHI requires reporting within two hours of accident,
elsc they won't pay., Omaha allows 24 hours,

TAB D

Approved For Release 2000/08/16 :eaﬁ-RDP80-01826R000600140006-9

-




